The public can "attend" virtually by registering on our website at www.townofglenville.org

AGENDA
TOWN BOARD MEETING
TOWN OF GLENVILLE
18 GLENRIDGE ROAD
APRIL 21, 2021

7:00 P.M. www.townofglenville.org

## Supervisor:

Christopher A. Koetzle

## **Council Members**

Gina M. Wierzbowski, Deputy Supervisor Michael Aragosa Michael R. Godlewski James M. Martin

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Town Council Reports
- 5. Public hearing at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as can be reached regarding proposed amendments to Chapter 270, Section 166 "Solar Energy" of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 6. Public hearing at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as can be reached regarding proposed amendments to Chapter 270, "Sign Requirements" of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 7. Privilege of the Floor
- 8. Supervisor's Comments
- 9. Resolution authorizing the settlement of a tax certiorari proceedings brought relative to the property known as S/B/L #30.-1-43
- 10. Resolution scheduling a public hearing for Wednesday, May 5, 2021 at 7:00 PM or as soon thereafter as can be reached at the Glenville Municipal Center, 18 Glenridge Road, Glenville, NY regarding proposed amendments to Article V, "Uses Permitted and Dimensional Regulations by District", Chapter 270-19.1, 270-21, 270-23 and 270-24 of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 11. Resolution adopting Local Law No. 7 of 2021 amending Chapter 270, Section 166, "Solar Energy" of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 12. Resolution adopting Local Law No. 8 of 2021 amending Chapter 270, "Sign Requirements" of the Code of the Town of Glenville.
- 13. Resolution authorizing the Supervisor to sign a contract with Davey Resource Group, Inc., 295 S. Water Street, Kent, Ohio 44240, for the inventory and management plan under the NYSDEC Urban Forestry Grant.
- 14. Resolution approving the minutes of the Regular Town Board meeting held on April 7, 2021

- 15. Resolution approving the Monthly Departmental Reports for March, 2021.
- 16. New Business
- 17. Resolution authorizing the Town Board to enter into Executive Session to discuss matters leading to the discipline, suspension, dismissal or removal of a particular person in the Highway Department and to discuss pending or current litigation regarding the matter of Robinson v. Piotrowski, et. al.